PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
❏❏❏2 5
Rating
❏❏    –
10 – 10 amps
15 – 15 amps
20 – 20 amps
25 – 25 amps
30 – 30 amps
35 – 35 amps
40 – 40 amps
50 – 50 amps
Mounting Holes
❏         –
A – Thru-hole Insert (#10 Clearance)
B – #8-32 Threaded Inserts
Hardware
❏
0 – No nuts
1 – Nuts Installed
2 – Nuts bulk
251 – Type I, 32V
254 – Type III, 32V
255 – Type III w/push-
to-trip option, 32V
Cooper Bussmann Transportation Products • Phone: 1-888-867-8194 • Website: http://www.coopertp.com
B
u
ssm
a
n
n
®
M
ID
-R
A
N
G
E
 C
IR
C
U
IT
P
R
O
T
E
C
T
IO
N
31
SERIES 25X MID-RANGE CIRCUIT BREAKER
(2) #10-32 CLEARANCE HOLE
OR #8-32 CLEARANCE HOLE
IF USING THREADED INSERTS
Ø31.75"
 [Ø1.25]
19.99"
 [0.787]39.98"
 [1.574]
21.50"
 [0.85]
RESET LEVER
(series 254 & 255)
#10-32 EXTERNAL THREAD
   MOUNTING OPTIONS